
SAVE Coalition Board of Directors 

(Updated December 2023) 

 
 

American Council of Engineering Companies/Missouri (ACEC/MO) 
 

Vicki LaRose, P.E.     Scott Perkins, GISP 
Civil Design, Inc.      Prairie Engineers, P.C.  
5220 Oakland Ave.     800 E 101st Ter., Suite 350 
St. Louis, Mo.  63110     Kansas City, Mo. 64131 
314/517-2450 (Cell)     913-244-2609 (cell) 
vlarose@civildesigninc.com    sperkins@prairieengineers.com 
 

   American Institute of Architects/Missouri (AIA/MO) 
 

Thomas Bahr      Kurt Krueger 
Jacobs       Verve Design Studio 
501 N. Broadway     1558 S. Broadway 
St. Louis, Mo. 63102     St. Louis, MO 63104 
314-809-3570      314-822-4007 
Thomas.bahr@jacobs.com    314-520-1907 (C) 
       kkrueger@verveds.com     

 
American Society of Civil Engineers (ASCE) – St. Louis Section 

 
Marc Bacchetti, P.E., S.E.    Benjamin A. Ross, P.E., PTOE 
DreamRunners Ltd.     Engineering Surveys and Services 

43 Camrose Green     1113 Fay Street 

Maryville, IL. 62062     Columbia, MO. 65201 

618/550-9417 (Office)     573/449-2646 (Office) 

marc190@att.net     573/499-1499 (Fax) 

       573/999-5920 (Cell) 
       bross@ess-inc.com 
 

Earthquake Engineering Research Institute (EERI) - New Madrid Chapter 
 

Michael J. Griffin, P.E.     -- Vacant -- 
CCS Group, Inc.       
1415 Elbridge Payne Road, Suite 265    
Chesterfield, MO.  63017      
636/532-2100 Ext. 105 (Office)         
314/413-7398 (Cell)      
mike.griffin@ccsgroupstl.com 
 

Missouri Association of Code Enforcement (MACE) 
 

Alan Napoli      James Sisk 
City of Gladstone     City of Poplar Bluff 
7010 N. Holmes St.     501 Vine St. 
Gladstone, MO 64118     Poplar Bluff, MO 63901 
816-423-4110      573-686-8615 (work) 
alann@gladstone.mo.us     573-429-2191 (cell) 

jsisk@pbcity.org 
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Missouri Seismic Safety Commission (MSSC) 
 

Dr. Raymond Bailey, P.E., R.G., PhD  Gregory (Greg) Hempen, PhD, P.E., R.G.  
3 Westford Court     EcoBlast, LC 
Saint Charles, Mo.  63304    56 Montague Ct. 
314-454-0222 ext. 1120  (office)    St. Louis, Mo. 63123 
314- 220-2378 (cell)     314-608-5843 (cell) 
RBailey@abnacorp.com    hempen69@gmail.com 
 

Missouri Society of Professional Engineers (MSPE) 
 

Dennis Kidwell, P.E.     Joe Leahy  
MFA Incorporated     Smith &Co. Engineers 
201 Ray Young Drive     901 Vine Street 
Columbia, MO.  65201     Poplar Bluff, MO 63902  
573/876-5439 (Office)     573/785-9621 (office) 
573/445-8122 (Home)     573/718-3642 (cell) 
573/356-6974 (Cell)     joel@shsmithco.com 
dennis@kidwell-inc.com OR  
SAVE@denniskidwell.net 
 

Society of American Military Engineers (SAME) – St. Louis Post 
 

John Osterhage, P.E.     Josh VerDught, P.E. 
USACE, St. Louis District     USACE, St. Louis District 
1222 Spruce St.      1222 Spruce St. 
St. Louis, MO. 63103     St. Louis, MO. 63103 
314/331-8569 (Office)     314/331-8420 (Office) 
314/562-3107 (Cell)     314/356-0484 (Cell) 
john.l.osterhage@usace.army.mil    joshua.s.verdught@usace.army.mil 
 

Structural Engineers Association of Kansas & Missouri (SEAKM) 
 

David C. Weber, P.E., S.E.    -- Vacant --    
Allstate Consultants LLC      
3312 LeMone Industrial Blvd.     
Columbia, MO.  65201      
573/875-8799 (Office)      

573/875-8850 (Fax)      
573/999-5545 (Cell) 
dweber@allstateconsultants.net 
   

Special Advisors 
 

 
Training Coordinator     Bud Gruchalla, AIA  

Theodore Pruess, P.E.     Gruchalla and Associates Architects 

TAP Engineers, LLC     14015 Camberra Court    
St. Louis, MO.  63042-2455    Chesterfield, MO.  63017  
314/378-9731 (Cell)     314/623-3316 (Cell) 
tedpruess@att.net     stlbckeye@aol.com 
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Michael L. Alberswerth, P.E., S.E.   Dennis Cox, P.E.   
Vestal Corporation     Associated Electric Coop Inc.  
The Pines Office Center     New Madrid Power Plant 
1 The Pines Court, Suite A    41 St. Jude Industrial Park 
Chesterfield, Mo.  63141-6176    Marston, MO 63901   
314/371-8586 (Cell)     573-643-6280 
Michael.alberswerth@vestalcorporation.com  cox@boycomonline.com 
 

STATEWIDE COORDINATOR 

Dennis Kidwell, P.E. 
MFA Incorporated 

201 Ray Young Drive 
Columbia, MO. 65201 
573/876-5349 (Office) 
573/445-8122 (Home) 
573/356-6974 (Cell) 

E-Mail: dennis@kidwell-inc.com OR SAVE@denniskidwell.net 

 

1st Alternate – Statewide Coordinator  2nd Alternate – Statewide Coordinator 

Benjamin A. Ross, P.E., PTOE    Andy Bonderer, P.E.     
Engineering Surveys and Services   PCE INC 
1113 Fay Street      5900-C North Tower Drive 
Columbia, MO. 65201     Columbia, MO.  65202 
573/449-2646 (Office)     573/442-1113 Ext. 229 (Office) 
573/499-1499 (Fax)     573/875-4478 (Fax) 
573/999-5920 (Cell)     E-Mail: abonderer@pce-mo.com 
E-Mail: bross@ess-inc.com 
 
 
 

Missouri State Emergency Management Agency (SEMA) 
 

James Remillard     Jeff Briggs 
Director       Earthquake Program Manager 
2302 Militia Drive     2302 Militia Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65101     Jefferson City, MO 65101  
573-526-9101 (office)     573-526-9232 (office) 
       573-301-7752 (cell) 
       Jeff.briggs@sema.dps.mo.gov  
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